TREE WARDEN
Mark E. Caisse

The Tree Warden worked with Massachusetts Electric and other tree companies to
remove dead and diseased trees that endanger travel along Bolton roads. Brush cutting
and cleanup will continue with the help of the Department of Public Works, as well as the
removal of numerous dead trees along many of the roadsides. If any resident has a tree
issue they would like addressed, they should contact Shelly O’Toole at the Bolton
Department of Public Works at 978 779-6402 or via e-mail at dpw @townofbolton.com.
Financial Statement
July 1, 2004 to June 30, 2005

Wages
Appropriated
Expended

Expenses

Appropriated

Expended Tree Trimming
Other Expenses

Unexpended balance returned to general fund

$11,212.50
4,366.44
$27,421.06

$ 2,657.00
$ 2,657.00

$43,000.00

$15.578.94



